

**HB0017H2001**

1 Page 1-line 6 Delete "providing for an".  
2  
3 Page 1-line 7 Delete "appropriation;".  
4  
5 Page 3-line 13 After "account" insert "in an amount not to  
6 exceed two hundred thousand dollars  
7 (\$200,000.00) per biennium".  
8  
9 Page 3-line 20 Delete the Burkhart committee of the whole  
10 amendment (HB0017HW001/A) to this line.  
11  
12 Page 3-line 21 Delete the Burkhart committee of the whole  
13 amendment (HB0017HW001/A) to this line; delete  
14 "three hundred thousand dollars  
15 (\$300,000.00)" and insert "two hundred  
16 thousand dollars (\$200,000.00)".  
17  
18 Page 4-line 11 Delete entirely.  
19  
20 Page 4-line 21 Delete the House standing committee amendment  
21 (HB0017HS001/A) and the Burkhart committee of  
22 the whole amendment (HB0017HW001/A) to this  
23 line and delete entirely.  
24  
25 Page 4-line 22 Delete the House standing committee amendment  
26 (HB0017HS001/A) to this line and delete  
27 entirely.  
28  
29 Page 4-line 23 Delete entirely.  
30  
31 Page 5-lines 1 through 7 Delete entirely.  
32  
33 Page 5-line 9 Delete "**Section 3.**" and insert "**Section 2.**".  
34 SOMMERS